nationalexpress
112
Birmingham to Haverfordwest

Current timetable, valid from Tuesday 23rd of April 2024. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday

Stops
BirminghamCoach Stn, Digbeth

Newport [S.Wales]Kingsway, Stop 14,
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

CardiffSophia Gardens

Bridgend (Sarn)Odeon (for McArthurGlen)
Port TalbotBus Station, near Aberafan Centre

Swansea University (Bay Campus)Fabian Way,
Westbound

SwanseaBus Station (Bays A, B or C)

Cross HandsLlandeilo Rd, Lay-by,
opp Discount Pram Centre

CarmarthenLammas Street,
outside the Boar’s Head & YMCA Shop

St ClearsCar Park

KilgettyCommunity Centre

TenbyUpper Park Rd

PembrokeWestgate Hill, Castle

Pembroke Dock (for Town)Tesco Bus Stop
NeylandA477, nr Honeyboro' Roundabout,

opp Business Park

Steynton (for Milford Haven)opp St Peter's Church
JohnstonRailway Inn, opp Railway Inn

HaverfordwestBridgend Square, Stand 2,
Temporary Bus Stop

Tuesday-Thursday

Stops
BirminghamCoach Stn, Digbeth

Times
13:30

15:35

A 16:10
D 16:20

16:55
17:15

17:25

A17:35
D 17:45

18:15

18:30

18:40
18:50
19:05
19:25
19:30

19:35

19:45
19:48

20:00

Times
12:00
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Newport [S.Wales]Kingsway, Stop 14,
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

CardiffSophia Gardens

Bridgend (Sarn)Odeon (for McArthurGlen)
Port TalbotBus Station, near Aberafan Centre

Swansea University (Bay Campus)Fabian Way,
Westbound

SwanseaBus Station (Bays A, B or C)

Cross HandsLlandeilo Rd, Lay-by,
opp Discount Pram Centre

CarmarthenLammas Street,
outside the Boar’s Head & YMCA Shop

St ClearsCar Park

KilgettyCommunity Centre

TenbyUpper Park Rd

PembrokeWestgate Hill, Castle

Pembroke Dock (for Town)Tesco Bus Stop

NeylandA477, nr Honeyboro' Roundabout,
opp Business Park

Steynton (for Milford Haven)opp St Peter's Church
JohnstonRailway Inn, opp Railway Inn

HaverfordwestBridgend Square, Stand 2,
Temporary Bus Stop

Friday

Stops
BirminghamCoach Stn, Digbeth

Newport [S.Wales]Kingsway, Stop 14,
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

CardiffSophia Gardens

Bridgend (Sarn)Odeon (for McArthurGlen)

Port TalbotBus Station, near Aberafan Centre
Swansea University (Bay Campus)Fabian Way,
Westbound

SwanseaBus Station (Bays A, B or C)

14:05

A 14:40
D 14:50

15:25
15:45

15:55

A 16:05
D 16:15

16:45

17:00

17:10
17:25
17:35
17:55
18:00

18:05

18:15
18:18

18:30

Times
13:30

15:45

A 16:40
D 16:50

17:25
17:45

18:00

A 18:10
D 18:20
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Cross HandsLlandeilo Rd, Lay-by,
opp Discount Pram Centre

CarmarthenLammas Street,
outside the Boar’'s Head & YMCA Shop

St ClearsCar Park

KilgettyCommunity Centre

TenbyUpper Park Rd

PembrokeWestgate Hill, Castle

Pembroke Dock (for Town)Tesco Bus Stop

NeylandA477, nr Honeyboro' Roundabout,
opp Business Park

Steynton (for Milford Haven)opp St Peter's Church
JohnstonRailway Inn, opp Railway Inn

HaverfordwestBridgend Square, Stand 2,
Temporary Bus Stop

Saturday-Sunday

Stops
BirminghamCoach Stn, Digbeth

Newport [S.Wales]Kingsway, Stop 14,
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

CardiffSophia Gardens

Bridgend (Sarn)Odeon (for McArthurGlen)
Port TalbotBus Station, near Aberafan Centre

Swansea University (Bay Campus)Fabian Way,
Westbound

SwanseaBus Station (Bays A, B or C)

Cross HandsLlandeilo Rd, Lay-by,
opp Discount Pram Centre

CarmarthenLammas Street,

outside the Boar’'s Head & YMCA Shop

St ClearsCar Park

KilgettyCommunity Centre

TenbyUpper Park Rd

PembrokeWestgate Hill, Castle

Pembroke Dock (for Town)Tesco Bus Stop

18:50

19:05

19:15
19:25
19:40
20:00
20:05

20:10

20:20
20:23

20:35

Times
13:30

15:30

A 16:05
D 16:15

16:45
17:05

17:15

A 17:25
D 17:35

18:00

18:20

18:30
18:45
18:55
19:15
19:20
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NeylandA477, nr Honeyboro' Roundabout,

opp Business Park

Steynton (for Milford Haven)opp St Peter's Church
JohnstonRailway Inn, opp Railway Inn
HaverfordwestBridgend Square, Stand 2,
Temporary Bus Stop

Key

A
DThe coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break

at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.

19:25

19:35
19:38

19:50
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