

Birmingham to Haverfordwest

Current timetable, valid from Monday 23rd of February 2026. *Services may vary during Bank Holidays*

Monday

Stops *Times*

Birmingham Coach Stn, Digbeth	13:30
Birmingham (Bearwood) Hagley Rd, lay-by, opposite Bus Stn	13:45
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	15:35
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	A 16:10 D 16:20
Bridgend (Sarn) Odeon (for McArthurGlen)	16:55
Port Talbot Bus Station, near Aberafan Centre	17:15
Swansea University (Bay Campus) Fabian Way, Westbound	17:25
Swansea Bus Station (Bays A, B or C)	A 17:35 D 17:45
Cross Hands Llandeilo Rd, Lay-by, opp Discount Pram Centre	18:15
Carmarthen Llammas Street, opposite Mansel Street	18:30
St Clears Car Park	18:40
Kilgetty Community Centre	18:50
Tenby Upper Park Rd	19:05

Pembroke Westgate Hill, Castle	19:25
Pembroke Dock (for Town) Tesco Bus Stop	19:30
Neyland A477, nr Honeyboro' Roundabout, opp Business Park	19:35
Steynton (for Milford Haven) opp St Peter's Church	19:45
Johnston Railway Inn, opp Railway Inn	19:48
Haverfordwest Bridgend Square, Stand 2, Temporary Bus Stop	20:00

Tuesday-Thursday

Stops *Times*

Birmingham Coach Stn, Digbeth	12:00
Birmingham (Bearwood) Hagley Rd, lay-by, opposite Bus Stn	12:15
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	14:05
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	A 14:40 D 14:50
Bridgend (Sarn) Odeon (for McArthurGlen)	15:25
Port Talbot Bus Station, near Aberafan Centre	15:45
Swansea University (Bay Campus) Fabian Way, Westbound	15:55
Swansea Bus Station (Bays A, B or C)	A 16:05 D 16:15
Cross Hands Llandeilo Rd, Lay-by, opp Discount Pram Centre	16:45
Carmarthen Llammas Street, opposite Mansel Street	17:00
St Clears Car Park	17:10
Kilgetty Community Centre	17:25
Tenby Upper Park Rd	17:35
Pembroke Westgate Hill, Castle	17:55
Pembroke Dock (for Town) Tesco Bus Stop	18:00

Neyland A477, nr Honeyboro' Roundabout, opp Business Park	18:05
Steynton (for Milford Haven) opp St Peter's Church	18:15
Johnston Railway Inn, opp Railway Inn	18:18
Haverfordwest Bridgend Square, Stand 2, Temporary Bus Stop	18:30

Friday

Stops *Times*

Birmingham Coach Stn, Digbeth	13:30
Birmingham (Bearwood) Hagley Rd, lay-by, opposite Bus Stn	13:45
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	15:45
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	A 16:40 D 16:50
Bridgend (Sarn) Odeon (for McArthurGlen)	17:25
Port Talbot Bus Station, near Aberafan Centre	17:45
Swansea University (Bay Campus) Fabian Way, Westbound	18:00
Swansea Bus Station (Bays A, B or C)	A 18:10 D 18:20
Cross Hands Llandeilo Rd, Lay-by, opp Discount Pram Centre	18:50
Carmarthen Llammas Street, opposite Mansel Street	19:05
St Clears Car Park	19:15
Kilgetty Community Centre	19:25
Tenby Upper Park Rd	19:40
Pembroke Westgate Hill, Castle	20:00
Pembroke Dock (for Town) Tesco Bus Stop	20:05

Neyland A477, nr Honeyboro' Roundabout, opp Business Park	20:10
Steynton (for Milford Haven) opp St Peter's Church	20:20
Johnston Railway Inn, opp Railway Inn	20:23
Haverfordwest Bridgend Square, Stand 2, Temporary Bus Stop	20:35

Saturday-Sunday

Stops *Times*

Birmingham Coach Stn, Digbeth	13:30
Birmingham (Bearwood) Hagley Rd, lay-by, opposite Bus Stn	13:45
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	15:30
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	A 16:05 D 16:15
Bridgend (Sarn) Odeon (for McArthurGlen)	16:45
Port Talbot Bus Station, near Aberafan Centre	17:05
Swansea University (Bay Campus) Fabian Way, Westbound	17:15
Swansea Bus Station (Bays A, B or C)	A 17:25 D 17:35
Cross Hands Llandeilo Rd, Lay-by, opp Discount Pram Centre	18:00
Carmarthen Llammas Street, opposite Mansel Street	18:20
St Clears Car Park	18:30
Kilgetty Community Centre	18:45
Tenby Upper Park Rd	18:55
Pembroke Westgate Hill, Castle	19:15
Pembroke Dock (for Town) Tesco Bus Stop	19:20

Neyland A477, nr Honeyboro' Roundabout, opp Business Park	19:25
Steynton (for Milford Haven) opp St Peter's Church	19:35
Johnston Railway Inn, opp Railway Inn	19:38
Haverfordwest Bridgend Square, Stand 2, Temporary Bus Stop	19:50

Key

- A The coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break
- D at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.